Curaflex®
ring closure RRV

Protection against dirt and splash water

= For sealing of annulus spaces

= |nstallation in pre-installed pipe sleeve or core bore in
waterproof concrete (white tank)

= High variability
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PRODUCT ADVANTAGES

= High variability through an elastic adaptation to the existing
pipe/cable

= Easy installation

= |deal for combining with any Curaflex® gasket insert

= Adaptability to the media pipe

TECHNICAL DETAILS

= Permanent sight closure for core bores and pipe sleeves
= Dust and splash water protection (IP54)

= Can accommodate axial movements

* Manually adaptable to the media pipe

= DN 100 plugged sealing and from 20-63 mm

= DN 200 plugged sealing and from 108-160 mm

MATERIAL
= DOYMA-Grip (EPDM)

Inner diameter of pipe
sleeve/core bore
D, [DNin mm]

100
(99—104)

Outer diameter of
pipe/cable
d [mm]

1x20-31
2x5
2x7

1x32—45
2x5
2x7

1x46—63
2x5
2x7

Article number

118500010000

200
(199 - 203)

1x108 135
2x5
2x7

1x136-160
2x5
2x7

118500020000

L, (max. design length) [mm]: < 85 mm
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Some illustrations include accessories

Subject to technical changes



